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(b) if so, the reasons therefor?
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Increase in Price of Cement

*52_ SHRI K. MALLANNA: Will
'the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

-(a) whether Government have ag-Teed to the increase of Rs. 10 per 'tonne in the price of cement recom-
:mended by the Tariff Commission; and <

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND SCIENC:E.:P:ND
TECHNOLOGY (SHRI C. SUBRA-
MANIAM) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Based on the costing oE «ertain selected units, the Tariff Commission came to the conclusion that the cost of production of cement had increased, as. a result of increases in the costs of various inputs. 'pending their final recommendations on the industry, the Tariff Commission felt that some interim relief should be provided immediately to the industry. The Commission accordingly recommended an 1Il-

crease of Rs. 10 per tonne, which was accepted by the Government with effect from the Ifith September, 1973.

Components for Madras Atomic
Power Plant

*53. SHRI M. R. LAKSHMINARA-
YANAN: Will the Minister of ATO-MIC ENERGY be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred question No. 8853 on 2nd May, 1973 regarding commissioning of Kalpakkam Atomic Power Plant and state:

(a) whether any difficulty is being faced rn getting imported components from Canada for commissioning of the Madras Atomic Power Plant;

(b-) if so, the steps Government contemplate to complete the project;
and

(c) the progress made so far in-
manufacturing equipment within the country?

THE PRIME MINISTER, MINIS·
TER OF ATOMIC ENERGY, MINIS-
TER OF ELECTRONICS AND MINI-
STER OF SPACE (SHRIMATI IN-
DIRA GANDHI): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Arrangements are being made to develop these rtems indigenously, wherever possible. For items which cannot at present be so developed. alternative sources of supply are being located abroad.

(c) Except r-or certain raw-materials, proprietory items and components, all nuclear and conventional equipments can' now be manufactured withrn the -country.
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Finalisation of Draft Fifth Plan

*56. SHiRlP. VENKATASUBBAIAH;:
SHRI S. A. MURUGANAN~

THAM;

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the draft Fifth Five Year Plan has been finalised;

(b) if so, the salient features thereof; and

